FORM P.O-1595 (Modified) Sev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

Name of Person Signing

11-10-1998



100876270

Tocket No.: 71493-290

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings -To the Honorable Compissional If Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NORTEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Name: NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED Address: P.O. Box 6123, Station A ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger City: Montreal ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: Quebec ☐ Other Country: Canada ZIP: H3C 3J5 ution Date: August 31, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ No ☐ Yes 4. At lication number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/000,548 12/30/97 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Allan Brett 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 40476 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: SMART & BIGGAR, P.O. Box 2999, Station A, ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 900-55 Metcalfe Street 1/10/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000015 09000548 01 FC:581 40.00 DP 8. Deposit account number: City: Ottawa State/Prov.: Ontario 19-2550 Country: Canada ZIP: K1P 5Y6 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. R. Allan Brett (Reg. No. 40476) November 4, 1998

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 9566 FRAME: 0479

Date

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

BELL-NORTHERN RESEARCH LTD.

November 20, 1997

assigned to:

WHEREAS Gary Michael Depelteau; John Edward Vincent; Abdulaziz Almulhem

has (have) by an instrument in writing on

RECORDED: 11/05/1998

	PLOGY LIMITED, having changed its name in an Amendment dated are Canada Business Corporations Act)
whose full post office address is:	P.O. Box 3511, Station C, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Y 4H7
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to: ELASTIC BANDWIDTH EXPLICIT RATE (ER) ABR FLOW CONTROL FOR ATM SWITCHES	
contained in an application for letters	patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Serial No. 09/000,548	filed 30 December 1997
and all rights and privileges under an	y and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.
NOW THEREFORE for value rece	ived, said NORTEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
its successors, assigns and legal repre	sentatives, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to: NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED
whose full post office address is:	P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3C 3J5
	esentatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for eventions, and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that
	NORTEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
K.A. Mathieson Witness Name (print)	Thomas Prowse, Assistant Secretary
wieless rame (print)	Date: Aug 31/98
Form NTP (06/98)	

PATENT REEL: 9566 FRAME: 0480